



July 26, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 500477

SCRIP CODE: ASHOKLEY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 published in BUSINESS STANDARD and BUSINESS LINE (all editions) in English language and DINAMANI (Chennai Edition) in Tamil language on July 26, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED**

N Ramanathan
Company Secretary
Encl.: a/a

Registered Office: Ashok Leyland Limited, No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032, **Tel.:** 91 44 2220 6000

E-mail: reachus@ashokleyland.com | **Website:** www.ashokleyland.com

CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105



HINDUJA GROUP

DBO DHAMPUR BIO ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sugar Mill Compound, Village Asmoli Sambhal Moradabad, UP - 244304 IN
CIN - L15100UP2020PLC136939, Phone No +91-7302318313
Email: investors@dhampur.com, Website - www.dhampur.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/Jun/24 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)*	30/Jun/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	638.62	599.66	711.80	2,418.29
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	54.36	18.49	65.49
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	54.36	18.49	65.49
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.12	39.41	12.66	46.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.17	38.59	12.16	45.56
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	66.39	66.39	66.39	66.39
7.	Other Equity				945.08
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic & diluted (₹ per share)	₹ 0.02	₹ 5.94	₹ 1.91	₹ 7

* Referred note no.(ii)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results are approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 25th July, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
- The figures for the quarter ended March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.
- The consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.dhampur.com). The specified items of the standalone audited financial results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30/Jun/24 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)*	30/Jun/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)
Total Income	638.57	599.44	678.78	2,384.88
Profit before tax	1.71	55.22	16.78	66.87
Profit after tax	1.11	41.22	10.95	48.82

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Vijay Kumar Goel
Chairman

Place : New Delhi
Date : 25th July, 2024

ASHOK LEYLAND Koi Manzil Door Nahin

ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000, Fax: +91 44 2220 6001; CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	8,598.53	8,189.29	38,367.03	10,724.49	9,691.32	45,790.64
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	701.44	622.70	3,885.90	760.58	672.20	4,190.29
3	Net Profit before tax	701.44	622.11	3,792.18	765.46	679.36	4,106.07
4	Net Profit for the period / year	525.58	576.42	2,617.87	550.65	584.49	2,696.34
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	520.77	574.72	2,596.81	658.02	556.26	3,219.54
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.64	293.61	293.63	293.64	293.61	293.63
7	Other equity	9,039.07	8,707.65	8,516.74	9,283.66	8,784.90	8,710.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	1.79	1.96	8.92	1.73	1.85	8.46
	b) Diluted	1.79	1.96	8.90	1.73	1.85	8.45

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors

SHENU AGARWAL

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : July 25, 2024

Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com



LAURUS Labs

Chemistry for Better Living

Laurus Labs Limited

Regd. Office: Laurus Enclave, Plot Office 01, E. Bonangi Village, Parawada Mandal, Anakapalli District, Andhra Pradesh - 531021, India
Corp. Office: 2nd Floor, Serene Chambers, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India.
Tel: +91 40 3980 4333 ; Fax: +91 040 3980 4320 ; E-mail: secretarial@lauruslabs.com; Website: www.lauruslabs.com

(CIN: L24239AP2005PLC047518)

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 which are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards. (₹ in Crores)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	1,194.91	1,439.67	1,181.79	5,040.83
2	Net Profit for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.46	107.27	40.58	236.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.46	107.27	40.58	236.36
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.68	75.02	26.79	162.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12.99	77.28	24.36	159.40
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) attributable to:				
	i) Equity holders of the Company	12.51	75.61	24.85	160.55
	ii) Non-controlling interests	0.17	(0.59)	1.94	1.72
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:				
	i) Equity holders of the Company	12.82	77.87	22.42	157.68
	ii) Non-controlling interests	0.17	(0.59)	1.94	1.72
8	Equity Share Capital	107.83	107.79	107.73	107.79
9	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) and Non-controlling interests as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				4,003.16
10	Earnings Per Share (Of ₹ 2/- each)				
	1. Basic : ₹ *	0.23	1.40	0.46	2.98
	2. Diluted : ₹ *	0.23	1.40	0.46	2.97

* Not annualised for quarter ended.

Notes:

- Additional information on Standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	1,116.93	1,414.52	1,107.65	4,812.39
2	Profit before tax	38.80	164.31	17.25	301.47
3	Profit after tax	28.78	121.32	13.07	223.70
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	29.06	124.23	11.85	222.94

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the Company namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.lauruslabs.com
- The above financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 25, 2024.

By order of the Board

For **Laurus Labs Limited**

Dr. Satyanarayana Chava

Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date : July 25, 2024

pnb Housing Finance Limited

Ghar Ki Baat

Regd. Office: 9th Floor Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K. G. Marg, New Delhi-110001

Phone: 011-66030500, Email: investor.services@pnbhousing.com, Website: www.pnbhousing.com
CIN NO.: L65922DL1988PLC033856

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,823.06	7,050.08	1,707.63
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	554.18	1,953.90	446.68
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	554.18	1,953.90	446.68
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	432.81	1,508.01	347.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	415.79	1,491.76	332.29
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	259.73	259.72	259.54
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	15,135.41	14,714.72	13,553.13
8.	Securities Premium Account	6,453.40	6,453.26	6,443.94
9.	Net Worth	15,395.14	14,974.44	13,812.67
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt	55,733.50	55,056.72	52,699.73
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.62	3.68	3.82
13.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each)*	-	-	-
	(1) Basic (₹)	16.66	58.37	13.64
	(2) Diluted (₹)	16.61	58.20	13.63
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*EPS for the quarters are not annualised

The key data relating to standalone financial results of PNB Housing Finance Limited is as under: (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,812.53	7,013.74	1,698.83
2.	Profit Before Tax	558.73	1,971.68	451.23
3.	Tax Expense	120.02	444.26	98.55
4.	Net Profit After Tax	438.71	1,527.42	352.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	421.76	1,510.98	337.65

Notes:

- The above-mentioned results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 25, 2024.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has allotted 4,395 equity shares of ₹10 each pursuant to exercise of stock options / restricted stock units by employees.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.pnbhousing.com).
- For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange(s) and available on BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.pnbhousing.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date : July 26, 2024
Place : New Delhi

Girish Kousgi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08524205

WE ACCEPT PUBLIC DEPOSITS AT ATTRACTIVE RATES OF INTEREST | CALL : 1800-120-8800 | SMS : 'PNBHF' TO 56161 | Website : www.pnbhousing.com

QUICKLY.

Amazon racing to develop cheaper AI chips



Austin: Inside Amazon.com's chip lab in Austin, Texas, a team of engineers tested a new server design. This server, equipped with Amazon's AI chips, competes with those from market leader Nvidia, according to Amazon executive Rami Sinno. Amazon is developing its own processors to reduce its dependence on Nvidia's expensive chips, which power a significant portion of the AI cloud business at Amazon Web Services, the company's main growth driver. **REUTERS**

CRED launches unified financial data platform

Bengaluru: Fintech major CRED has launched a unified money management dashboard, CRED Money for users to manage bank accounts. The offering will aggregate a customer's bank accounts, and allow users to keep a track on spending, demat accounts, subscriptions, bill payments, insurance premia and tax refunds among other financial information. **OUR BUREAU**

Musk to discuss \$5 b xAI investment with board

Tesla CEO Elon Musk said on Thursday he will discuss a \$5 billion investment in artificial intelligence start-up xAI, as the electric-vehicle maker looks to double down on efforts to expedite the development of its robotaxi and self-driving products. The ambitious self-driving project has faced numerous technical and legal hurdles in recent years. **REUTERS**

'Higher of 2001 fair market value or acquisition cost used for capital gains'

bl.interview

Shishir Sinha
New Delhi

Chairman of Central Board of Direct Taxes, Ravi Agrawal, has said that getting a clearance certificate for Indians leaving the country for longer duration, under IT Act, Gift Tax Act or Wealth Tax Act is not new. In an interview with *businessline*, he said only Black Money Act has been added to the list.

Since the indexation began in 2001, how would the capital gains be calculated under the new mechanism for property bought before 2001 and now being sold?

Against the past regime when a fair market value of 2001 was determined and that indexation was applied for the purpose of the cost of acquisition, now a fair market value of 2001 would be determined without indexation. If the 2001 fair market value is higher than the cost of acquisition, it will be used for tax calculation. However, if the cost of acquisition is higher than the 2001 valuation, the cost of acquisition will be used instead.

Whichever is higher between the two would be considered. Then, sale consideration would be reduced from the acquisition cost or 2001 fair market value, whichever is higher, and 12.5 per cent tax would be levied.

How does one go for valuation?



Valuation can be done by approved valuer at the time of selling which was prevalent earlier too

RAVI AGRAWAL
Chairman, CBDT



There is no fresh requirement. Valuation can be done by approved valuer at the time of selling which was prevalent earlier too.

Some clarity is needed on NPS contribution by an employee. Will he/she get the benefit up to 14 per cent of contribution?

Employers get the benefit for contribution up to 14 per cent, while the employee gets benefit under Section 80CCD for the contribution he makes. It was 10 per cent. That figure has been changed to 14 per cent provided he opts for the new Income Tax regime. Benefit will be available for actual contribution or up to 14 per cent.

What about the provision for taking clearance under IT Act, Gift Tax Act, Wealth Tax Act and others?

If a person is moving abroad, he will need clearance to ensure that there is no tax liability. If one is going abroad for a short time for tourism purpose, clearance is not required. In case there is a demand, liability or expected liability, then you have to get this clearance. There is nothing which has

been introduced in the Act except for the fact that one more obligation under the Black Money Act has been added. This provision was there already. There is no fresh requirement as such. It has been in the statute for a long time. Till now, the certificate was required to see if he has any liabilities under the I-Tax Act or Wealth Act, Gift Tax Act or Expenditure tax Act and, now, the Black Money Act has been added.

What are the various new provisions under TDS?

One is the rationalisation of the TDS rates. Then comes rationalising in the context of salary class. Typically, the employer would deduct TDS on the salary at applicable rates but the taxpayer did not get benefit of the TDS from other sources. This provision has now been made so as to enable credit on other sources. The other component is rationalisation or de-criminalisation. We have now made sure there are no unnecessary or frivolous prosecutions.

Earlier, a delay of even one day could lead to prosecution. We have ensured that such situations do not arise.

Rolling stock ramp up: Texmaco to buy Jindal Rail Infra for ₹615 crore

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Texmaco Rail & Engineering Ltd has announced the acquisition of Jindal Rail Infrastructure Limited for ₹615 crore in a strategic move to expand its rolling stock business.

"The acquisition is the largest in the history of India's rolling stock industry, and will significantly ramp up Texmaco's manufacturing capacity, making Texmaco the largest producer of wagons in India. This acquisition arrives at an opportune moment given the surge in growth in India's wagons industry, supplemented by the Government of India's policy for dedicated freight corridors," said a press release.

Texmaco, an Adventz

Group company, makes wagons for the bulk transport of alumina, cement/fly ash, steel, fuels, chemicals, iron-ore (gondola wagons) as well as automobile-carrying wagons.

Jindal Rail, a Prithvi Raj Jindal group company, is known for designing and making high-quality railway freight car products. It specialises in designs of freight carriage such as the BFNW wagons for steel industry, as well as ACT1 for automobile carriage & more industry specific wagon designs are in the prototype stage. Jindal Rail has traditionally built a variety of commodity-specific, special-purpose wagons, components for coaches and locomotives, and has delivered over 8,600 wagons since its establishment in 2012.

Its manufacturing facility



spans over 123 acres in Vadodra, Gujarat, which churned out 1,650 wagons in the last fiscal year, with potential to multiply output.

NEW TYPE OF WAGONS

Commenting on the acquisition, Saroj Kumar Poddar, Chairman of Texmaco, said, "The Jindal Rail acquisition will exponentially boost our participation in domestic and foreign markets, catalysing the nation's economic growth."

"A merging of the capabilities of Texmaco and Jindal Rail will create a significant synergistic effect, letting Texmaco foray into new types of wagons, scale up production with minimal capex, amplify export capacity and effectively bolster competitive advantage. An excess of 60-acre of available land bank in Vadodra will power quick capacity expansion in allied businesses such as passenger mobility, while Texmaco's expertise will allow vertical integration of operations," said a press statement.

Texmaco recently acquired a majority stake in Saira Asia, a global railway interior company. Another joint venture with Czech freight maker Nymwag is also powering expansion plans, with a new factory to open in Sodepur soon.

IN-SPACE invites proposals to build, manage satellite system under PPP model

Our Bureau
Chennai

The Indian National Space Promotion and Authorization Centre (IN-SPACE) today released an Expression of Interest inviting proposals from Indian entities to build and manage a space-based Earth Observation (EO) system under a Public-Private Partnership (PPP) model.

"The opening of doors for Indian entities to develop this ambitious project in-

volving the design, build, and launch of a constellation of satellites equipped with advanced imaging technologies is a major leap in boosting EO based space economy in the country," says a press release from IN-SPACE.

"This is an initiative by IN-SPACE & ISRO towards creating a self-reliant, robust, and sustainable Earth Observation System catering to the growing demand for EO data," said Pawan Goenka, Chairman, IN-SPACE, in the release. The infrastructure of the satel-

lite constellation with advanced imaging technology will create significant downstream commercial potential, resulting in more competitive products, he said.

SENSORS COMBINATION

Space companies will design, build, and establish a constellation of satellites in Low Earth Orbit having a combination of sensors including panchromatic (sensors that capture black and white images), multispectral (sensors that cap-

ture images in multiple colours), hyperspectral (images in more colours and greater detail), and microwave (sensors that see through clouds and during nights).

The companies will also launch the satellites using Indian Satellite Launch Vehicles, monitoring and controlling the spacecraft health, and payload data download by establishing and operating their own ground stations or through Ground Stations as a Service (GSaaS) providers.

Parle continues to be the most-chosen in-home FMCG brand: Report

Our Bureau
New Delhi

Biscuit brand Parle continues to be the most chosen in-home brand according to the latest edition of the annual Brand Footprint Report released by Kantar. The report ranks brands based on Consumer Reach Points (CRP's). CRP considers the actual purchase made by consumers and the frequency at which these purchases are made in a calendar year. The report measures CRPs of 445 brands.

"With a CRP score of 7980 million, Parle holds the top spot as the most chosen in-home brand for a record 12th year in a row," the report noted.

Other brands in the top five rankings include Britannia, Amul, Clinic Plus and Tata Consumer Products.

The report also stated that the overall Consumer Reach Points (CRP's) have increased almost 33 per cent in the last five years.

Seven brands in the top 25 in-home rankings witnessed more than 20 per cent penet-



ration increase in the last decade. This includes Britannia followed by Surf Excel, Sunfeast, Haldiram's, Patanjali, Brooke Bond and Vim. K Ramakrishnan, MD-South Asia, Worldpanel Division at Kantar, said, "Consumer choice is a very reliable strength test for a brand across market conditions and Brand Footprint has been a widely acclaimed ranking system to measure this for over a decade now.

"As we see over the years, consumers are making increasing trips for purchase and that adds their options and in-turn, their choice. This is reflected in the constant increase in CRP's. We also introduced an out of home rankings last year as OOH consumption is on the rise and has different choice triggers."

Ramco Cements to raise ₹1,000 cr via monetisation of non-core assets

Our Bureau
Chennai

The Ramco Cements Ltd has announced a capex of ₹1,200 crore for the current fiscal and plans to monetise some non-core assets worth ₹1,000 crore within the next year.

In Q1 FY25, the company incurred ₹281 crore towards capex, including maintenance capex. The total capex guidance for FY25 is projected at ₹1,200 crore. The company is taking effective steps to monetise certain non-core assets worth about ₹1,000 crore over the next 12 months, according to a statement.

By March 2026, Ramco Cements aims to achieve a cement capacity of 30 mtpa by commissioning the second line in Kolimigundla, de-bottlenecking existing facilities, and adding grinding capacities in existing locations with minimal capex.

Q1 NET PLUMMETS

The Chennai-headquartered company reported a 55 per cent drop in its net profit to

₹35.5 crore for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 compared to a net profit of ₹78.91 crore in the same quarter last year, due to a decline in revenue and EBITDA despite marginal growth in cement sales.

The company's cement sales grew to 4.36 million tonnes (3.40 million tonnes) on weak demand amid general elections. Net revenue reported a decline of 7 per cent at ₹2,097 crore in Q1 of this fiscal on the back of a drop in cement prices by about 8 per cent. EBITDA for the June 2024 quarter decreased by 6 per cent to ₹328 crore. Blended EBITDA per tonne was ₹752, down from ₹812.

INPUT COSTS

The cost of raw materials increased by 9 per cent year-on-year to ₹ 990 per tonne due to inflationary impacts on procurement costs.

However, the power and fuel cost per tonne of cement decreased to ₹1,300 from ₹1,758.

Profit before tax stood at ₹48 crore, down from ₹108 crore.

Hare Krishna
THANGAMAYIL JEWELLERY LIMITED
Regd. Office : 124, Nethaji Road, Madurai - 625 001.
Corp. Office: 25/6, Palami Center, New Natham Road, Madurai - 625 014.
CIN-L36911TN2000PLC044514
Email: companysecretary@thangamayil.com Website: www.thangamayil.com
(All Amount in Indian Rupees lakhs except per share data)

Un-Audited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2024

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)	30th June 2023 (Un audited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	122,207	98,274	96,010	3,83,218
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Activities)	7,719	3,605	7,902	16,508
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Activities)	7,719	3,605	7,902	16,508
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Activities)	5,656	2,824	5,861	12,324
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	5,668	2,914	5,856	12,360
6	Equity Share Capital	2,744	2,744	2,744	2,744
7	Other Equity				46,574
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic	20.61	10.29	21.36	44.91
	b) Diluted	20.61	10.29	21.36	44.91

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ Annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange websites-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the company's website-www.thangamayil.com.

Date : 25-July-2024
Place : Madurai

By Order of the Board
-sd-
Balarama Govinda Das
Chairman and Managing Director

Global IaaS market up 16% in 2023, reaches \$140 b

KV Kurmanath
Hyderabad

Global spending on infrastructure-as-a-service (IaaS) increased significantly in 2023. The market grew by 16.2 per cent in 2023 to touch reach \$140 billion, up from \$120 billion in 2022.

According to the research firm Gartner, Inc., Amazon, which leads the cloud services market, retained the No. 1 position in the IaaS market in 2023, followed by Microsoft, Google, Alibaba, and Huawei.

The top five IaaS providers accounted for 82 per cent of the market. With a market share of 39 per cent, Amazon leads the pack with a revenue of \$54.6 billion. Microsoft followed with a market share of 23 per cent, while Google moved into third position



MARKET GROWTH. The top five providers accounted for 82% of the market with Amazon leading with 39% market share

with an 8.2 per cent market share. Alibaba settled for the fourth place with a share of 7.9 per cent.

OTHER AREAS

"Cloud technologies continue to be a major business disruptor, due in part to the focus on hyperscalers looking to support offerings related to sovereignty, ethics, privacy

and sustainability," said Sid Nag, Vice-President Analyst at Gartner.

"This should continue to drive exponential growth into the future with these offerings being spurred by generative AI (GenAI) investments for 2024 and beyond. As the top hyperscalers continue to grow their IaaS offerings in the shadow of GenAI, we

should also see other areas, such as software-as-a-service (SaaS) and platform-as-a-service (PaaS), grow as well. IaaS is the tide that lifts all boats," he added.

Nag said the cloud was the foundational and scalable substrate required to make GenAI a reality. The segments that were beginning to see the impacts of GenAI include IaaS, where AI model training was consuming IaaS resources, and SaaS where GenAI capabilities were beginning to be included in SaaS applications, he pointed out.

"Capacity demand in public cloud markets has already increased sharply as a result and will continue to do so through 2028. In the near term, AI-driven revenue growth will be small relative to the overall public cloud market," he said.

ASHOK LEYLAND
Koi Manzil Door Nahin
ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED
Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000, Fax: +91 44 2220 6001;
CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretary@ashokleyland.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Audited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited		
1	Total revenue from operations	8,598.53	8,189.29	38,367.03	10,724.49	9,691.32	45,790.64
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	701.44	622.70	3,885.90	760.58	672.20	4,190.29
3	Net Profit before tax	701.44	622.11	3,792.18	765.46	679.36	4,106.07
4	Net Profit for the period / year	525.58	576.42	2,617.87	550.65	584.49	2,696.34
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	520.77	574.72	2,596.81	658.02	556.26	3,219.54
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.64	293.61	293.63	293.64	293.61	293.63
7	Other equity	9,039.07	8,707.65	8,516.74	9,283.66	8,784.90	8,710.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	1.79	1.96	8.92	1.73	1.85	8.46
	b) Diluted	1.79	1.96	8.90	1.73	1.85	8.45

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : July 25, 2024

On behalf of the Board of Directors
SHENU AGARWAL
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com

HINDUJA GROUP

